

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS WARREN COUNTY, OHIO

> 406 Justice Drive, Lebanon, Ohio 45036 www.co.warren.oh.us commissioners@co.warren.oh.us

> > TOM GROSSMANN PAT ARNOLD SOUTH DAVID G. YOUNG

APPROVE AND ENTER INTO AGREEMENT WITH SMARTBILL, LTD. ON BEHALF OF THE WARREN COUNTY TREASURER

BE IT RESOLVED, to approve and enter into contract with SmartBill, Ltd. on behalf of the Warren County Treasurer; said agreement attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Mrs. South moved for adoption of the foregoing resolution, being seconded by Mr. Grossmann. Upon call of the roll, the following vote resulted:

Mr. Young – yea Mr. Grossmann – yea Mrs. South – yea

Resolution adopted this 19th day of April 2016.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Tina Osborne, Clerk

cc: c/a—SmartBill, Ltd. Treasurer (file)

Telephone (513) 695-1250 (513) 261-1250 (513) 925-1250 (513) 783-4993 (937) 425-1250 Facsimile (513) 695-2054



Telephone (513) 695-1250 (513) 261-1250 (513) 925-1250 (513) 783-4993 (937) 425-1250 Facsimile (513) 695-2054

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS WARREN COUNTY, OHIO

406 Justice Drive, Lebanon, Ohio 45036 www.co.warren.oh.us commissioners@co.warren.oh.us

> TOM GROSSMANN PAT ARNOLD SOUTH DAVID G. YOUNG

LEGAL NOTICE WARREN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

The Warren County Board of Commissioners is accepting formal proposals for preparation and mailing services in connection with the Warren County Treasurer's collection of real estate taxes. The selected provider will be responsible for the preparation (including design) of real estate tax bills, preparation of the bills with enclosures for mailing and mailing cost minimization. Interested parties can obtain a Request for Proposal from Jim Aumann, Warren County Treasurer, via email at jaumann@co.warren.oh.us. Proposals should be delivered to Jim Aumann no later than May 19, 2016 @ 4:30 p.m.